File Number

0000093748

0000093542

0000093305

0000093298

0000093586

0000093772

0000093310

0000093491

Purpose
License To
Cover
License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

FL

FX

FX

FM

DTV

DTV

FX

DTV

Call Sign

KQLO-LP

W236CV

W284DF

KQMB

KSTR-DT

WACH

W281BR

WACP

REPORT NO. PN-1-191223-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/23/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Facility ID  Station Type

191772

138521

200459

89181 Main
60534 Auxiliary
19199 Main
89003 Main

189358 Main

Channel/Freq.

97.5

95.1

104.7

96.7

34

48

104.1

City, State

CLARKSVILLE,

AR

LANTANA, FL

PETOSKEY, Ml

LEVAN, UT

IRVING, TX

COLUMBIA, SC

MEMPHIS, TN

ATLANTIC CITY,
NJ

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

JOHNSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY RADIO
INC

PALM BEACH RADIO
GROUP, LLC

MACDONALD
GARBER
BROADCASTING,
INC.

JJIE CORP

UNIMAS DALLAS LLC

WACH LICENSEE,

LLC

Arlington Broadcasting
Company

Western Pacific
WACP, LLC

Status Date  Status
12/19/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/17/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/13/2019  Accepted
For Filing
12/12/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/17/2019  Accepted
For Filing
12/19/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/13/2019  Accepted
For Filing
12/16/2019  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191223-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/23/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000093759  License To LPT K29JP-D 182181 26 EAST PRICE, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000093647  Renewal of FX W252BH 156940 98.3 WASHINGTON, LARGE TIME RADIO 12/18/2019  Accepted
License GA NETWORK LLC For Filing
0000093428  License To LPD W14DC- 49409 Main 26 PORTSMOUTH, VENTANA 12/16/2019  Accepted
Cover D VA TELEVISION, INC. For Filing
0000093307  Renewal of FX W246BQ 150125 97.1 SWAINSBORO, RADIOJONES, LLC 12/13/2019  Accepted
License GA For Filing
0000093764  Renewal of AM WMGJ 21817 Main 1240.0 GADSDEN, AL FLOYD L. DONALD 12/19/2019  Accepted
License BROADCASTING CO. For Filing
INC
0000093304  License To FX W277DY 202117 103.3 PETOSKEY, Mi MACDONALD 12/13/2019  Accepted
Cover GARBER For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000093774  Modification FM KWRC 90500 Main 90.9 HERMOSA, SD CALVARY CHAPEL 12/19/2019  Accepted
of License OF TWIN FALLS, INC. For Filing
0000093783  Construction FS WPVQ- 54780 Main 95.3 GREENFIELD, SAGA 12/19/2019 Pending
Permit FM MA COMMUNICATIONS
OF NEW ENGLAND,
LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191223-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/23/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000093757  License To LPT K36Jv-D 182199 11 EAST PRICE, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000093747  Minor DTX WNJU 73333 Auxiliary 35 LINDEN, NJ NBC TELEMUNDO 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification LICENSE LLC For Filing
0000093765  Minor FS WPNE 63060 Main 89.3 GREEN BAY, WI STATE OF 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification WISCONSIN - For Filing
EDUCATIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS
BOARD
0000093568 License To FX K298BM 152290 107.5 CEDAR RAPIDS, KZIA, INC. 12/17/2019 Accepted
Cover 1A For Filing
0000093754  License To LPT K10RN-D 182296 10 HELPER, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000093765  Minor FS WPNE 63060 Main 89.3 GREEN BAY, WI STATE OF 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification WISCONSIN - For Filing

EDUCATIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS

BOARD
0000093702  License To DTX WHIO-TV 41458 Auxiliary 33 DAYTON, OH MIAMI VALLEY 12/18/2019  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
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File Number

0000093385

0000093431

0000093782

0000093786

0000093423

0000093724

0000093792

0000093748

REPORT NO. PN-1-191223-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/23/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

FX

FX

DTX

LPT

LPD

FB

FL

Call Sign

WPNT

K272GB

K270BQ

WRAZ

W28DB-
D

KJEO-LD

KVKL-
FM1

KQLO-LP

Facility ID  Station Type

73907

202139

148638

64611

67372

20559

203727

191772

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

42

102.3

101.9

15

16

14

911

97.5

City, State

PITTSBURGH,
PA

CEDAR RAPIDS,
1A

NORTHWOOD,
1A

RALEIGH, NC

HONEA PATH,
SC

FRESNO, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV

CLARKSVILLE,
AR

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

WCWB LICENSEE,
LLC

KZIA, Inc.

MINN-IOWA
CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

WRAZ-TV, Inc.

CAROLINA
CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

COCOLA
BROADCASTING
COMPANIES, LLC

Educational Media
Foundation

JOHNSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY RADIO

INC

Status Date

12/13/2019

12/16/2019

12/19/2019

12/19/2019

12/16/2019

12/18/2019

12/19/2019

12/19/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000093735  Minor FX W243BF 139264 96.5 SHIRLEY, NY CANTICO NUEVO 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification MINISTRY INC. For Filing
0000093646  Minor FM WTTH 40030 Main 96.1 MARGATE CITY, EQUITY 12/18/2019  Accepted
Modification NJ COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
L.P.
0000093762  Renewal of FM WIIF 50392 Main 91.9 OPP, AL OPP EDUCATIONAL 12/19/2019  Accepted
License B/CNG FOUNDATION For Filing
0000093669  License To FX W284DA 155174 104.7 CHICAGO, IL POLNET 12/18/2019  Accepted
Cover COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
LTD.
0000093767  Minor DCA KDBzZz- 18083 Main 29 BOZEMAN, MT Sinclair Media 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification CD Licensee, LLC For Filing
0000093771  License To DTV WPGH- 73875 Main 43 PITTSBURGH, WPGH LICENSEE, 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover TV PA LLC For Filing
0000093785  License To DTV WFLI-TV 72060 Main 23 CLEVELAND, TN  MPS MEDIA OF 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover TENNESSEE For Filing
LICENSE, LLC
0000093725  License To LPD KSDI-LP 23274 Main 33 FRESNO, CA COCOLA 12/18/2019  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING For Filing

COMPANIES, LLC
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000052532  Displacement  LPD WBXZ- 14317 Main 17 BUFFALO, NY STEVEN D. RITCHIE 12/19/2019 Received
Amendment LP
0000093648  Minor FM WzBZ 1306 Main 99.3 PLEASANTVILLE EQUITY 12/18/2019  Accepted
Modification , NJ COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
L.P.
0000093795  Minor FX K220FR 76219 Main 91.9 THOUSAND EDUCATIONAL 12/19/2019  Accepted
Modification OAKS, CA MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000093755  License To LPT K29MV-D 182263 29 SPRING GLEN, CARBON COUNTY 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover uT For Filing
0000093367  Renewal of FX W266BJ 152415 101.1 TALLASSEE, AL HUGHEY 12/13/2019  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000093494  License To FX K224FC 140006 92.7 EL PASO, TX James S. Bumpous 12/16/2019 Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000093763  License To LPT K30PO-D 182159 30 SCOFIELD, UT CARBON COUNTY 12/19/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
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