File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093748	License To Cover	FL	KQLO-LP	191772		97.5	CLARKSVILLE, AR	JOHNSON COUNTY COMMUNITY RADIO INC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093542	License To Cover	FX	W236CV	138521		95.1	LANTANA, FL	PALM BEACH RADIO GROUP, LLC	12/17/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093305	License To Cover	FX	W284DF	200459		104.7	PETOSKEY, MI	MACDONALD GARBER BROADCASTING, INC.	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093298	Minor Modification	FM	KQMB	89181	Main	96.7	LEVAN, UT	JJIE CORP	12/12/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093586	Minor Modification	DTV	KSTR-DT	60534	Auxiliary	34	IRVING, TX	UNIMAS DALLAS LLC	12/17/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093772	License To Cover	DTV	WACH	19199	Main	48	COLUMBIA, SC	WACH LICENSEE, LLC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093310	License To Cover	FX	W281BR	89003	Main	104.1	MEMPHIS, TN	Arlington Broadcasting Company	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093491	License To Cover	DTV	WACP	189358	Main	4	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	Western Pacific WACP, LLC	12/16/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093759	License To Cover	LPT	K29JP-D	182181		26	EAST PRICE, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093647	Renewal of License	FX	W252BH	156940		98.3	WASHINGTON, GA	LARGE TIME RADIO NETWORK LLC	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093428	License To Cover	LPD	W14DC- D	49409	Main	26	PORTSMOUTH, VA	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	12/16/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093307	Renewal of License	FX	W246BQ	150125		97.1	SWAINSBORO, GA	RADIOJONES, LLC	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093764	Renewal of License	АМ	WMGJ	21817	Main	1240.0	GADSDEN, AL	FLOYD L. DONALD BROADCASTING CO. INC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093304	License To Cover	FX	W277DY	202117		103.3	PETOSKEY, MI	MACDONALD GARBER BROADCASTING, INC.	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093774	Modification of License	FM	KWRC	90500	Main	90.9	HERMOSA, SD	CALVARY CHAPEL OF TWIN FALLS, INC.	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093783	Construction Permit	FS	WPVQ- FM	54780	Main	95.3	GREENFIELD, MA	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	12/19/2019	Pending

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093757	License To Cover	LPT	K36JV-D	182199		11	EAST PRICE, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093747	Minor Modification	DTX	WNJU	73333	Auxiliary	35	LINDEN, NJ	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093765	Minor Modification	FS	WPNE	63060	Main	89.3	GREEN BAY, WI	STATE OF WISCONSIN - EDUCATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS BOARD	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093568	License To Cover	FX	K298BM	152290		107.5	CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	KZIA, INC.	12/17/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093754	License To Cover	LPT	K10RN-D	182296		10	HELPER, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093765	Minor Modification	FS	WPNE	63060	Main	89.3	GREEN BAY, WI	STATE OF WISCONSIN - EDUCATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS BOARD	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093702	License To Cover	DTX	WHIO-TV	41458	Auxiliary	33	DAYTON, OH	MIAMI VALLEY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093385	Minor Modification	DTV	WPNT	73907	Main	42	PITTSBURGH, PA	WCWB LICENSEE, LLC	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093431	License To Cover	FX	K272GB	202139		102.3	CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	KZIA, Inc.	12/16/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093782	License To Cover	FX	K270BQ	148638		101.9	NORTHWOOD, IA	MINN-IOWA CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093786	License To Cover	DTX	WRAZ	64611	Auxiliary	15	RALEIGH, NC	WRAZ-TV, Inc.	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093423	License To Cover	LPT	W28DB- D	67372	Main	16	HONEA PATH, SC	CAROLINA CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/16/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093724	License To Cover	LPD	KJEO-LD	20559	Main	14	FRESNO, CA	COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES, LLC	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093792	License To Cover	FB	KVKL- FM1	203727		91.1	LAS VEGAS, NV	Educational Media Foundation	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093748	License To Cover	FL	KQLO-LP	191772		97.5	CLARKSVILLE, AR	JOHNSON COUNTY COMMUNITY RADIO INC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093735	Minor Modification	FX	W243BF	139264		96.5	SHIRLEY, NY	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY INC.	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093646	Minor Modification	FM	WTTH	40030	Main	96.1	MARGATE CITY, NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093762	Renewal of License	FM	WJIF	50392	Main	91.9	OPP, AL	OPP EDUCATIONAL B/CNG FOUNDATION	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093669	License To Cover	FX	W284DA	155174		104.7	CHICAGO, IL	POLNET COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093767	Minor Modification	DCA	KDBZ- CD	18083	Main	29	BOZEMAN, MT	Sinclair Media Licensee, LLC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093771	License To Cover	DTV	WPGH- TV	73875	Main	43	PITTSBURGH, PA	WPGH LICENSEE, LLC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093785	License To Cover	DTV	WFLI-TV	72060	Main	23	CLEVELAND, TN	MPS MEDIA OF TENNESSEE LICENSE, LLC	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093725	License To Cover	LPD	KSDI-LP	23274	Main	33	FRESNO, CA	COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES, LLC	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000052532	Displacement Amendment	LPD	WBXZ- LP	14317	Main	17	BUFFALO, NY	STEVEN D. RITCHIE	12/19/2019	Received
0000093648	Minor Modification	FM	WZBZ	1306	Main	99.3	PLEASANTVILLE , NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	12/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093795	Minor Modification	FX	K220FR	76219	Main	91.9	THOUSAND OAKS, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093755	License To Cover	LPT	K29MV-D	182263		29	SPRING GLEN, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093367	Renewal of License	FX	W266BJ	152415		101.1	TALLASSEE, AL	HUGHEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	12/13/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093494	License To Cover	FX	K224FC	140006		92.7	EL PASO, TX	James S. Bumpous	12/16/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000093763	License To Cover	LPT	K30PO-D	182159		30	SCOFIELD, UT	CARBON COUNTY	12/19/2019	Accepted For Filing